

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9900/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2006 in OP No. 3350/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ASST.GENERAL MANAGER, SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. HARIDAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9905-9906 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

With SLP(C) NO. 9908-9909 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms Sindhu T.P. Adv.

Mr. Jojo Yose, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. H. Manav. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.s

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In SLP (C) No.9900/2009, petitioner to take fresh steps for service of  
notice on sole respondent in a week's time and notice to be issued by registered  
post with acknowledgment due.

Cont.2/-

-2-

In SLP(C) No.9905-9906/2009 respondent to file counter affidavit within 4  
weeks.

In SLP ( C ) No.9908-9909/2009, petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on sole respondent in a week's time and notice to be issued by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 9.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

mv