

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9900/2009

ASST.GENERAL MANAGER, SYNDICATE BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. HARIDAS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9905-9906 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9908-9909 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Puneet Taneja, Adv.
Mr Sumit R Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr C Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 9900/2009

Await service of notice on the sole respondent

SLP(C) NO. 9905-9906/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the legal representative no.1 of deceased sole respondent that legal representative Nos. 2 and 3 are minors and are represented through legal representative No.1.

Item No.79

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 9908-9909/2009

Await service.

List again on 2.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj