

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9900/2009

ASST.GENERAL MANAGER, SYNDICATE BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. HARIDAS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refileing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9905-9906 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9908-9909 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Mahendru, Adv.
Mr Puneet Taneja, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr P.V.Vinod, Adv.
Mr Harivansh, Adv.
Mr Athoba Khaidem, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.9905-9906/2009

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1/1
to 1/3.

SLP(C) NO.9908-09/2009

Despite order dated 22.1.2010 of last chance, sole
respondent failed to file counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.88

SLP(C) NO. 9900/2009

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that office report is entirely incorrect as
process fee has been filed on 28.1.2010.

A perusal of the file shows that notice has been issued by the concerned section on 2.2.2010 by registered A.D. Post.

The concerned Dealing Assistant to be careful in future.

A copy of this order be sent to Administration Section I.

Await service in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 20.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj