

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9900/2009

ASST.GENERAL MANAGER, SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. HARIDAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9905-9906 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9908-9909 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Puneet Taneja appearing for the petitioner states that he has filed proof of service on 7.9.2010. However, neither record nor office report discloses such affidavit.

Registry has to verify that the original record must be placed in order in the file.

Item No.84

-2-

Petitioner is requested to provide photocopy of such proof of service to the Registry for doing the needful.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 22.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR