

~~ITEM~~ NO.36

COURT NO.6 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9900/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2006 in OP No. 3350/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ASST.GENERAL MANAGER, SYNDICATE BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. HARIDAS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9905-9906 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9908-9909 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. S.K. Taneja, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv. for
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master