

SECTION-XV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7577-7578 OF 2011
AND
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7579-7980 OF 2011**

SYNDICATE BANK

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

T.P.SATHEESAN PILLAI (D) THRU LRS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Interim order to continue"**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7577-7578 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in these appeals. All the respondents are represented through Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7579-7980 OF 2011

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in these appeals and is represented through Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
..2..

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
21, Lawyers Chambers, Delhi High Court, N.D.-03
 2. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
123, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar,
Phase, Delhi- 91,
 3. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
81, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar,
Phase-I, New Delhi- 91,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR