

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7577-7578/2011

SYNDICATE BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.P.SATHEESAN PILLAI (D) THRU LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7579-7580/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shaheen,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Arushi,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB